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8
18:10

3900 m
42.000 €

H

Prix Le Paillon
Rennpreis: 42.000 € (18.900 9.240 5.460 3.780 2.100)
For any horses of years and above 6, having run since 1 er in January of the last year included. 

1
3900

T

ML: 26,0

72.00

Intrigante
6j. b S (Karaktar - Aguicheuse)

Trainer: Emmanuel Sayet
Besitzer: E.Sayet
Züchter: Jacques Cypres

James Reveley

15.09 Strasbourg 4 68.0 4000 Hürden27.000 7,1 J.Reveley Kenny, Roi K'alin, Obidos
25.08 Vittel 5 62.0 3800 Hürden22.000 L.Colson Imbroglio, Happy Violette, Grisy Apple's
26.07 Les Sables-D'Olo 2 66.0 3800 Hürden22.000 3,3 C.Lefebvre Iliva Des Obeaux, Intrigante, Image De Lanc
20.06 Clairefontaine 5 66.0 3600 Hürden35.000 13,0 G.Re Carole's Pass, Kenote, Linestroem
01.11 Durtal 8 62.0 2300 15.000 M.Berto Idelle Star, Iodee, Intouch

2
B T B

ML: 17,0

71.50

Depende
8j. b W (Planteur - Fastgoldengoschi)

Trainer: Erwan Grall
Besitzer: L.Fertillet-Leray
Züchter: Az. Agr. Farina Massimo

V.Le Clerc

15.09 Le Lion D'Angers 3 66.5 3700 Hürden27.000 R.Mayeur Joxana, Nil De Ballon, Depende
08.08 Saint-Malo U 64.5 3900 Hürden27.000 14,0 A.Lepage Tempolka, Irun Lord, Aimant
06.07 Senonnes-Pouan 10 62.0 3600 Hürden29.000 35,0 L.Lebeurrier Juste Une D'Athou, Paint Prince, Moi Presid
07.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer U 63.0 4000 Hürden44.000 20,0 A.Pageot Normande, Desire For Ever, Halite
27.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 70.5 4000 Hürden62.000 7,9 G.Re Normande, Fox Challenger, Volkov Jelois

3
T

ML: 30,0

71.50

Kahena
6j. b S (Kapgarde - Libranous)

Trainer: Alain Seguy
Besitzer: A.Seguy
Züchter: Ecurie Patrick Klein

Paulin Blot

15.08 Pompadour 5 69.0 3900 Hürden23.000 P.Blot Blooming, Virgo Celestin, High Hope
13.07 Pompadour 1 65.0 3900 Hürden18.000 T.Poteaux Kahena, High Hope, Garalui De Balme
30.06 Pompadour 2 69.0 3900 Hürden18.000 M.Mingant Jibril Des Mottes, Kahena, Jarco Des Liteau
26.05 Pompadour 4 68.0 3900 Hürden18.000 P.Blot Donamask, Garalui De Balme, Kap Nonanta
04.05 Bordeaux Le Bou 2 65.0 3900 Hürden29.000 26,0 P.Blot Hitador, Kahena, Le Lascar

4
B B

ML: 16,0

71.50

Iliva Des Obeaux
6j. gcl S (Lord Du Sud - Almeria Des Obeaux)

Trainer: Nicolas Devilder
Besitzer: N.Devilder
Züchter: Nicolas Devilder

Olivier Jouin

10.09 Auteuil 8 66.5 3600 Hürden62.000 27,0 O.Jouin Hill Of Bamboo, Saint Bath, Nipper
11.08 Dieppe 5 70.0 3800 Hürden27.000 10,0 T.Beaurain Ayeth, Hamandio, Quick Daddy
20.07 Les Sables-D'Olo 6 69.0 3800 Hürden26.000 11,0 T.Beaurain Slice And Dice, Iowa De Balme, Barrua
19.05 Auteuil U 71.5 3900 Hürden42.000 31,0 O.Jouin Halite, Hamandio, Indiana Roque
21.04 Auteuil 12 69.0 3700 Jagd 62.000 22,0 O.Jouin Muhtalad, Be A Nice Girl, Olitro

5
T

ML: 11,0

71.00

Days Dream
8j. grey S (Martaline - Donna Lorcy)

Trainer: Yannick Fouin
Besitzer: Y.Y.Fouin
Züchter: Ecurie Artu Snc

Alexandre Chesneau

08.06 Auteuil 10 69.5 3600 Hürden62.000 6,9 J.Charron Dinozaure, Henry Brulard, Forza
01.06 Auteuil 3 67.0 3500 Jagd 62.000 7,1 J.Charron Persyambre, Graine De Champ, Days Drea
19.05 Auteuil 7 68.0 3900 Hürden30.000 5,5 A.Chesneau Zinoa, Burrows Diane, Tilin Talan
11.04 Auteuil 3 67.0 3900 Hürden42.000 12,0 A.Chesneau Hamandio, Quick Daddy, Days Dream
17.03 Auteuil 4 71.5 3900 Hürden42.000 8,4 N.Gauffenic Assad Lawal, Hamandio, Quick Daddy

6
ML: 31,0

70.50

Igloo Igloo
6j. b W (Gemix - Joslaine)

Trainer: Jean-Raymond Breton
Besitzer: Da.Frigara
Züchter: Succ Mr Gilles Chaignon

Jean-Baptiste Breton

15.09 Le Lion D'Angers 6 64.0 3700 Hürden27.000 J-B.Breton Joxana, Nil De Ballon, Depende
25.07 Clairefontaine 12 64.5 3600 Hürden62.000 12,0 J-B.Breton Follow You, Saint Bath, Heavenly Sun
08.06 Auteuil 5 66.0 3600 Hürden62.000 11,0 J-B.Breton Dinozaure, Henry Brulard, Forza
19.05 Auteuil 4 67.5 3900 Hürden30.000 28,0 J-B.Breton Zinoa, Burrows Diane, Tilin Talan
11.04 Auteuil 10 67.0 3900 Hürden42.000 19,0 J-B.Breton Hamandio, Quick Daddy, Days Dream

7
B T B

ML: 69,0

70.50

Moonrise Shadow
6j. gr fon W (Stormy River - Eclipse Lunaire)

Trainer: Sylvain Dehez
Besitzer: S.S.Dehez
Züchter: Ecurie Villebadin

Rayan Poincot

15.03 Fontainebleau 6 58.5 3000 20.000 12,0 D.Salmon Armorigene, Almazora, Tigre Rouge
10.03 Nancy 10 65.0 3000 14.000 S.Gourdain Well De Vindecy, Momour, Jewel De Cerisy
24.02 Auteuil 10 66.0 3600 Hürden42.000 9,5 R.Poincot Royal Moon, Burrows Diane, Assad Lawal
03.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 67.0 3500 Hürden20.000 9,0 R.Poincot Edinson, Nipper, Moonrise Shadow
27.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 68.0 4000 Hürden42.000 5,1 R.Poincot Igloo Igloo, Days Dream, Andoins

8
B T B

ML: 42,0

70.00

Quick Daddy
6j. b W (Quick Martin - What Cheeky)

Trainer: Jeromine Le Stang
Besitzer: M.Artu
Züchter: Magali Redon

Morgan Delalande

10.09 Auteuil 4 62.0 3600 Hürden62.000 35,0 M.Delalande Hill Of Bamboo, Saint Bath, Nipper
11.08 Dieppe 3 64.0 3800 Hürden27.000 12,0 M.Delalande Ayeth, Hamandio, Quick Daddy
06.07 Senonnes-Pouan 7 62.0 3600 Hürden29.000 13,0 M.Delalande Juste Une D'Athou, Paint Prince, Moi Presid
01.07 Clairefontaine U 62.5 3900 Jagd 62.000 24,0 M.Cypria Iaka, Spes Energicall, Zaporogue
20.06 Angers 3 63.5 3800 Hürden29.000 8,7 T.Chevillard Moi Presidente, Jaipaletemps, Quick Daddy

9
ML: 96,0

70.00

Foret Vierge
6j. b S (Kapgarde - La Foret)

Trainer: Regis Schmidlin
Besitzer: R.Schmidlin
Züchter: Francois-Marie Cottin

Nicolas Gauffenic

08.06 Auteuil 4 68.5 3600 Hürden62.000 18,0 N.Gauffenic Dinozaure, Henry Brulard, Forza
19.05 Auteuil 5 70.0 3900 Hürden30.000 13,0 N.Gauffenic Zinoa, Burrows Diane, Tilin Talan
11.04 Auteuil 6 69.0 3900 Hürden42.000 11,0 N.Gauffenic Hamandio, Quick Daddy, Days Dream
31.03 Auteuil 1 67.0 3600 Hürden26.000 14,0 N.Gauffenic Foret Vierge, Matnight, Winner
13.03 Compiegne 5 64.0 3600 Hürden62.000 33,0 N.Gauffenic Melle April, Calliandra, Jewel De Kerza

10
B T

ML: 39,0

70.00

Alzan Du Desert
6j. b W (Gemix - Balka Du Desert)

Trainer: Luigi Maceli
Besitzer: M.Lafouge-Haji
Züchter: Mireille Lafouge-Haji

Quentin Samaria

11.09 Compiegne 8 65.0 3600 Hürden26.000 62,0 E.Bonnet Cape Cod, Royal Moon, First Dream
30.08 Dieppe 6 65.0 3800 Hürden20.000 52,0 E.Bonnet Clay, I Can Path, Platina
18.08 Royan La Palmyr 6 67.0 4100 Hürden11.000 E.Bonnet Icare D'Illiat, Loutathir, Hallydini

11
B T B

ML: 10,0

69.00

Valzoe
6j. b S (High Rock - Valaway)

Trainer: Philippe Le Gal
Besitzer: D.Giguet
Züchter: Pierric Rouxel

Lea Suisse

17.07 Clairefontaine 3 63.0 4500 Jagd 20.000 21,0 L.Suisse Regaxos, Ma Lili, Valzoe
30.06 Questembert U 66.0 4200 Jagd 15.000 Lp.Dory Griffon D'Aubrelle, Shambluespaix, Aston D'
16.06 Pontchateau 1 64.0 4300 Jagd 15.000 Lp.Dory Valzoe, Deesse Du Brizais, Hildegard
02.06 Vitre 4 64.0 3800 Hürden15.000 C.Bouttier Je Suis Joly, Heavenly Sun, Neptune Divine
26.05 Questembert 6 65.0 3700 Jagd 15.000 C.Bouttier La Grillere, Ikebana Aulmes, Terre Des Amo

12
ML: 89,0

68.00

Zaporogue
9j. b f W (No Risk At All - Caribea)

Trainer: Yannick Fouin
Besitzer: X.Kepa
Züchter: Mathieu Daguzan-Garros

Lyam Beaubois

19.09 Auteuil 8 64.0 3700 Jagd 26.000 10,0 L.Beaubois Diffly River Ann, Prince De La Barre, Why
19.08 Clairefontaine 7 62.0 4500 Jagd 110.000 44,0 L.Beaubois Harmonie D'Ainay, Master Nonantais, Golde
05.08 Clairefontaine 3 66.0 3900 Hürden20.000 9,2 L.Beaubois Clay, Jardin Secret, Zaporogue
17.07 Clairefontaine 5 68.0 4500 Jagd 20.000 4,6 L.Beaubois Regaxos, Ma Lili, Valzoe
01.07 Clairefontaine 3 62.0 3900 Jagd 62.000 7,7 L.Beaubois Iaka, Spes Energicall, Zaporogue

Ergebnis: Quoten:


